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one year thereafter, except he shall be summoned
on a special venire, or as a talesman.
SEctioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 2, 1883.

[No. 27, A.] [Published April 16, 1883.]
CHAPTER ¢71.

AN ACT to authorize D. A: and C. A. Goodyear to build and
maintain a ditch for cranberry meadow and logging pur-
poses. .

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

May maintain  SECTION 1. D. A. and C. A. Goodyear and their
cramberry  assigns are hereby authorized and empowered to
meadow. construct and maintain an artificial ditch or
watercourse as follows, to-wit: Commencing at
or near section twenty-seven (27), running thence
through sections number twenty-eight (28),
twenty-one (21), twenty-two (22), fifteen (i5), six-
teen (16), eight (8), nine (9), five (5), four (4) and six
(6), in township number twenty (20) north of range
number one (1) east, thence through sections
number thirty-one (31), thirty-two (82), twenty-
nine (29) and thirty (80), township number
twenty-one (21) north of range number (1) east,
with privilege of conducting the water from the
swamps and small creeks through which said
ditch or watercourse shall run or pass.
Locks and Section 2. The said persons above named and
Am. their assigns shall have power to construct all
necessary locks or dams on said ditch necessary
for their own use, with full power to handle, own
and control the same for the term of ten years
from the passage of this act, and they shall have
full power and authority to enter upon and take
any lands necessary for such purpose; provided
that all damage which the owners of such lands
may sustain by reason thereof, shall be assessed
and settled for in the manner provided for in sec-
tions 1473, 1474, 1475, 1476, 1477 and 1478 of the
revised statutes of 1878, entitled of the cultivation
of cranberries; provided the franchise hereby
granted shall be subject to the right of the legis-
lature to alter or amend at any time when in
their judgment the public interest shall require it.
SEcTION 3. The said persons above named and
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their assigns shall be entitled to receive and col- Feesete.
lect for each saw log run through said ditch or
watercourse, a fee of one-half () of one cent per
mile, for each post, tie or telegraph pole run
through said ditch or watercourse a fee of one-
fifth (1-5) of one cent per mile, and shall have a lien
upon said saw logs, posts, ties or telegraph poles
until such fee is paid.

SectioNn 4. This act shall take effect and be
in full force from and after its passage.

Approved April 2, 1883.

[No. 89, A.] [Published April 8, 1888.]
CHAPTER 272.

AN ACT to enlarge and extend the corporate limits of the city
of Milwaukee,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represenled
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTION 1. The corporate limits of the city of 1, enlarge and
Milwaukee arc hereby enlarged and extended so gxtendthe
as. to include all that part of the southeast quarter limits.
of section twenty-four (24), and of the northeast
quarter of section twenty-five (25), in town seven
(7) north, of range twenty-one (21) east, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit: Commencing
at a point where the center line of Vliet street, in
said city of Milwaukee, intersects the range line
between ranges twenty-one (21) and twenty-two
(22), running thence west along said center line of
said Vliet street, extended to the west line of the
southeast quarter of said section twenty-four (24);
thence south along said west line of the southeast
quarter of said section twenty-four (24), and of the
northeast quarter of said section twenty-five (25) to
the north boundary line of the fourth ward of said
city; thence east along said north boundary line of
the said fourth ward to a point where the said
range line between the said ranges twenty-one (21)
and twenty-two (22) intersects said north boundary
line of said fourth ward; thence north along said
range line to the glace of beginning. The terri-
tory hereby added to said city shall constitute a
part of the second ward thereof, and shall be sub-



